

Certificate



NEPCon hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

Limited Liability Company ArtGrand

9 Zh, Zhurnalistov 49051 Dnipro Ukraine

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of FSC-STD-40-004 V3-0; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-0

The certificate is valid from 30-07-2018 to 30-07-2023 Certificate version date: 06-08-2018

Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Single Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code

NC-COC-032229

FSC License Code FSC-C142340

> Justinas Janulaitis Operations Director Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. The validity and exact scope covered by this certificate shall always be verified at info.fsc.org.

FSC™ A000535 | The mark of responsible forestry | www.ic.fsc.org

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC[∞] certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.



Annex A: Scope of Limited Liability Company ArtGrand FSC™ Chain of Custody Certificate NC-COC-032229

Product Type	Trade Name	Output FSC Claims
P8.8	Wallpapers	FSC 100%; FSC Mix; FSC Mix Credit

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC[∞] certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

The physical printed certificate remains the property of NEPCon and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 06-08-2018 Page 2 of 2



DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

1. Unique identification code of the product-type:

Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as required under Article 11(4):

Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

 Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required pursuant Article 11(5):

 Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate covers the tasks specified in Article 12(2):

System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in Annex V:

7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard:

Blown and mechanically embossed vinyl wallcovering with paper or non-woven backing

See the batch and article number on the label

Wallcovering in roll form supplied for hanging onto walls or ceilings by means of an adhesive.

«ArtGrand» Limited Liability Company Address: 9ZH Zhurnalistov str., Dnepr city, Ukraine 49051

e-Delux GmbH Address: Röntgenstr.8D-40699 Erkrath/ Germany

System 3

MPA BAU Hannover, performed reaction to fire test and classification according to EN 13501-1 under system 3 and issued classification report nr. 185893 dated December 7th 2018. and WESSLING GmbH, performed release tests of formaldehyde, heavy metals, other dangerous substances and Vinylchloride-Monomer (VCM) according to EN 12149:1997 and issued Report-No.: CAL18-151490-1a/tec, dated November 14th, 2018, CAL18-151490-2a/tec, dated November 14th, 2018

8. Declaredperformance

Essential characteristics	Performance	Harmonized technical specification
Reaction to fire	C-s1, d0	EN 15102:2011
Release of formaldehyde	complies	EN 12149:1997
Release of heavy metals and specific elements	complies	EN 12149:1997
Release of vinyl chloride monomer	complies	EN 12149:1997

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 8. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Director L.Y. Solodovnik

(name and function) (signature

Dnipro, December 7th 2018

(place and date of issue)